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11.—Statistics of Manufactures of Municipalities, each with SeUing Value of Factory 
Shipments of $5,090,909 or Over and with Three or More Establishments, 1956 

Nora.—Statistics for urban centres with three or more establishments cannot be published when one establish­
ment has 75 p.c. or two establishments 90 p.c. of the total value of shipments. 

Province and Municipality 
Estab­
lish­

ments 
Em­

ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost of 
Fuel and 

Electricity 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

Newfoundland-
St. John's 

Prince Edward Island 
Charlottetown 

Nora Scotia— 
Amherst 
Halifax 
Lunenburg 
New Glasgow. 
Sydney 
Trenton 
Truro 
Yarmouth 

New Brunswlck-
Fredericton 
Lancaster 
Moncton 
Newcastle 
Saint John 

Quebec-
Acton Vale 
Beauharnois 
Bedford 
Berthierville 
Cap de la Madeleine.. 
Chicoutimi 
Coaticook 
Cowansville 
Drummondville 
Farnham 
Granby 
GrandfMere 
Hull 
Huntingdon 
Jacques Cartier 
Joliette 
Lachine 
LaSalle 
L'Assomption 
Lennoxville 
Levis 
Longueuil 
Louiseville 
Magog 
Marieville 
Montmagny 
Montreal 
Montreal East 
Montreal North 
Mount Royal 
Notre Dame de Portneuf 
Outremont 
PlessisvUle 
Princeville 
Quebec 
Rock Island 
St. Hyacinthe 
St. Jean 
St. Jerome (Terrebonne 

Co.) 
St. Joseph de Sorel. . . . 
St. Lambert 
St. Laurent 
Ste. Marie (Beauce Co.) 
St. Michel (de Laval).. 
St. Remi 

No. 

102 

35 

23 
146 
16 
29 
42 
8 

42 
28 

38 

32 
38 
16 
59 
29 
15 

441 
11 
79 

No. 

2,326 

634 

1,211 
6,471 

732 
898 

5,311 
1,507 
1,066 

709 

484 
2,859 

472 
4,201 

1,053 
1,642 

825 
659 

2,820 
560 
994 

1,662 
5,997 
1,069 
5,650 
2,803 
3,721 

576 
3,113 
2,258 

12,705 
5,769 

606 
358 
484 

1,146 
1,712 
2,588 

646 
1,382 

182,759 
6,816 
1,051 
6,317 

611 
1,807 
1,142 

626 
15,990 

545 
4,319 
4,894 

3,410 
1,587 

865 
15,581 

882 
1,473 

432 

6,212,498 

1,567,124 

3,532,695 
18,378,785 
1,831,814 
2,462,593 

20,094,682 
4,640,557 
2,049,867 
1,438,275 

2,027,815 
1,439,745 
9,231,244 
1,674,499 

10,846,944 

2,326,536 
5,757,457 
1,956,212 
1,482,028 
7,987,983 
1,443,405 
2,265,203 
4,852,285 

16,879,119 
2,801,962 

15,246,459 
8,145,447 

12,422,721 
1,799,816 

12,326,679 
5,986,553 

50,525,519 
20,651,791 
1,606,887 
1,153,029 
1,187,987 
3,100,899 
3,983,437 
6,774,918 
1,490,323 
3,429,846 

582,256,675 
28,233,541 
3,723,246 

20,301,708 
1,812,706 
5,492,520 
2,895,947 
1,440,162 

45,625,222 
1,583,726 

10,664,251 
15,213,489 

8,885,173 
5,788,665 
2,610,380 

59,690,514 
1,946,082 
4,516,846 
1,099,872 

571,287 

171,160 

311,589 
1,163,336 

115,747 
409,457 

4,222,968 
593,269 
175,200 
150,187 

193,368 
114,371 
641,499 
483,128 

1,538,568 

100,083 
4,253,145 

60,511 
156,253 

1,702,160 
118,333 
121,649 
411,070 

1,531,706 
206,258 
899,002 

1,793,735 
2,431,666 

181,937 
568,416 
669,857 

1,922,211 
3,489,647 

112,478 
178,959 
89,629 

101,441 
401,409 
741,553 
104,390 
228,008 

22,354,978 
21,555,175 

183,881 
600,980 
425,376 
206,767 
148,876 
101,956 

6,486,802 
64,764 

727,283 
1,052,220 

628,693 
521,006 
112,685 

2,047,819 
320,402 
430,072 
82,631 

12,760,402 

7,167,094 

5,701,688 
31,660,942 
4,436,528 
4,459,577 
37,848,272 
18,106,725 
4,528,638 
3,664,477 

4,216,907 
3,083,594 
22,583,840 
4,258,456 
47,253,017 

5, 
7, 

1,175, 
523, 
8, 

57, 
3, 
12 
4 
6 

104 
1 

31 
29 

720,576 
057,016 
346,723 
667,729 
089,711 
340,510 
905,872 
025,947 
753,463 
207,989 
672,470 
442,424 
691,881 
583,054 
543,543 
253,619 
705,650 
147,462 
344,747 
801,766 
860,367 
409,195 
783,155 
320,821 
433,743 
454,133 
253,762 
722,029 
020,472 
714,357 
517,993 
815,739 
873,268 
,521,774 
513,307 
423,333 
100,859 
460,231 

14,538,877 
4,247,000 
4,718,257 
67,710,105 
5,408,966 
10,745,400 
4,420,128 


